
September 2025 OHAC Board of Directors’ Directory 

Sherry Barr, Director 
ADAMS MHA 
401 East Seventh Street 
Manchester, OH  45144 
(937) 549-2648 
sherry_barr@adamshousing.org 
 
 

 

Herman Hill, Director 
AKRON MHA 
100 West Cedar Street 
Akron, OH  44307 
(330) 762-9631 
hhill@akronhousing.org 
 

Tiffany Wright, Director 
ALLEN MHA 
600 South Main Street 
Lima, OH  45804 
(419) 228-6065 
tiffany_wright@allenmha.com 
 

 

T. Sean Adams, Director 
ASHTABULA MHA 
3526 Lake Avenue 
Ashtabula, OH  44004 
(440) 992-3156 
rkingston@ashtabulamha.net 
 
 

Zack Dye, Director 
ATHENS MHA 
10 Hope Drive 
Athens, OH 45701 
(740) 592-4481 
zackd@athensmha.org 
 

 

Summer Jenkins, Director 
BELMONT MHA 
P. O. Box 398 
Martins Ferry, OH  43935 
(740) 633-5085 
sjenkins@belmontmha.org 
 

Samantha Taylor, Director 
BROWN MHA 
406 W. Plum Street 
Georgetown, OH  45121 
(937) 378-6041 
staylor@abcap.net 
 

 

Timothy Butler, Director 
BUTLER MHA 
4110 Hamilton-Middletown Rd. 
Hamilton, OH  45011-6218 
(513) 896-4411 
bjones@butlermetro.org 
 

Tammi DeMattio, Director 
CAMBRIDGE MHA 
P. O. Box 1388 
Cambridge, OH  43725 
(740) 439-6651 
tdemattio@cambridgehousing.org 
 

 

Nicole Wells, Director 
CHILLICOTHE MHA 
178 West Fourth Street 
Chillicothe, OH  45601 
(740) 775-7881 
nicole@chillimha.com 
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Gregory Johnson, Director 
CINCINNATI MHA 
1044 West Liberty Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45214 
(513) 977-5661 
gregory.johnson@cintimha.com 
 

 

Alicia Morlatt, Director 
CLERMONT MHA 
65 South Market Street 
Batavia, OH  45103 
(513) 732-6010 
amorlatt@clermontmha.org 
 

Nathan Blatchley, Director 
CLINTON MHA 
478 Thorne Avenue 
Wilmington, OH 45177 
(937) 382-5749 
nathan@hockingmha.org 
 

 

Rich Wymer, Director 
COLUMBIANA MHA 
325 Moore Street 
East Liverpool, OH  43920 
(330) 386-5970 
rich@colmha.org 
 
 

Charles Hillman, President/CEO 
COLUMBUS MHA 
880 East 11th Avenue 
Columbus, OH  43211 
(614) 421-6000 
chillman@cmhanet.com 
 

 

Brian Horst, Director 
CONSORTIUM OF NW OHIO 
1044 Chelsea Avenue 
Napoleon, OH  43545 
(419) 592-1735 
nwohhousing@gmail.com 
 

Lisa Mowery, Director 
COSHOCTON MHA 
823 Magnolia Street 
Coshocton, OH  43812 
(740) 622-6300 
lisa@coshoctonmha.org 
 
 

 

Steve Andrews, Director 
CRAWFORD MHA 
324 Harding Way East 
Galion, OH  44833 
(419) 462-5521 
sandrews@ncohiohousing.org 
 

Jeffery Patterson, Director 
CUYAHOGA MHA 
8120 Kinsman Road 
Cleveland, OH 44104 
(216) 348-5000 
jpatt@cmha.net 
 

 

Lisa Wellhausen, Director 
DELAWARE MHA 
P.O. Box 1292 
Delaware, OH  43015 
(740) 369-1881 
lwellhausen@delawaremha.org 
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Ralph Chamberlain, Director 
ERIE MHA 
322 Warren Street 
Sandusky, OH  44870 
(419) 625-0262 
rchamberlain@eriemetrohousing.org 
 

 

Heather Cagg, Director 
FAIRFIELD MHA 
315 N. Columbus St., Suite 200 
Lancaster, OH  43130 
(740) 653-6618 
hcaag@fairfieldmha.org 
 
 

Tami Hinkley, Director 
FAYETTE MHA 
121 E. East Street 
Washington C.H., OH  43160 
(740) 335-7525 
tami.hinkley@fayette-co-oh.com 
 

 

Andrew Kott, Director 
GALLIA MHA 
381 Buck Ridge Road, #14 
Bidwell, OH  45614 
(740) 446-0251 
akott@galliamha.org 
 
 

Dawn Farrell, Director 
GEAUGA MHA 
385 Center Street 
Chardon, OH  44024 
(440) 286-7413 
dfarrell@geaugamha.org 
 

 

Jennifer Heapey, CEO 
GREATER DAYTON PREMIER MANAGEMENT 
400 Wayne Avenue 
Dayton, OH  45410 
(937) 910-7500 
jheapy@gdpm.org 
 

Brenda Smallwood, Director 
GREENE MHA 
538 North Detroit Street 
Xenia, OH  45385 
(937) 376-2908 
bsmallwood@gmha.net 
 

 

Casey Ricker, Director 
HANCOCK MHA 
1800 N. Blanchard Street, 
Findlay, OH  45840 
(419) 424-7848 
cricker@hancockmetro.com 
 

Debra Yeater, Director 
HARRISON MHA 
82450 Cadiz-Jewett Rd. 
Cadiz, OH  43907 
(740) 942-8060 
dyeater@harrisonmha.com 
 

 

Nathan Blatchley, Director 
HOCKING MHA 
33601 Pine Ridge Drive 
Logan, OH  43138 
(740) 385-3883 
nathan@hockingmha.org 
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Jessica Hunter, Director 
HURON MHA 
17 Mill Street 
Norwalk, OH  44857 
(419) 668-3956 
jhunter@huronmetro.org 
 

 

Katie Jones Director 
IRONTON MHA 
720 Washington Street 
Ironton, OH  45638 
(740) 532-8658 
kjones@irontonmha.org 
 

Rhonda Downey, Director 
JACKSON MHA 
P. O. Box 619 
Wellston, OH  45692 
(740) 384-5628 
rkdowney45@gmail.com 
 

 

Melody McClurg, Director 
JEFFERSON MHA 
153 N. 5th Street 
Steubenville, OH  43952 
(740) 275-4221 
mmcclurg@jeffersonmha.org 
 
 

Shannon Treisch, Director 
KNOX MHA 
201 A West High Street 
Mt. Vernon, OH  43050 
(740) 397-8787 
streisch@knoxmha.org 
 

 

Eric Martin, Chief Executive Officer 
LAKE MHA 
189 First Street 
Painesville, OH  44077 
(440) 354-3347 
 

Jody Hull-Arthur, Director 
LICKING MHA 
144 W. Main Street 
Newark, OH  43055 
(740) 349-8069 
jhullarthur@lickingmha.org 
 

 

Gail Clark, Director 
LOGAN MHA 
116 North Everett Street 
Bellefontaine, OH  43311 
(937) 599-1845 
gclark@lcmha.com 
 

Sal Consiglio, Director 
LONDON MHA 
179 South Main Street 
London, OH  43140 
(740) 852-1888 
sal@salcpa.com 
 

 

Judith Carlin, Chief Executive Director 
Raise Up 
1600 Kansas Avenue 
Lorain, OH  44052 
(440) 288-1600 
jcarlin@rupartners.org 
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Senghor Manns, President & CEO 
LUCAS MHA 
P. O. Box 477 
Toledo, OH  43697 
(419) 259-9400 
smanns@lucasmha.org 
 

 

Steve Andrews, Director 
MANSFIELD MHA 
88 W. Third Street 
Mansfield, OH 44902 
(419) 524-0029 
sandrews@ncohiohousing.org 
 

Lisa Wellhausen, Director 
MARION MHA 
117 N. Greenwood St., Ste. 12 
Marion, OH  43302 
(740) 383-5680 
lwellhausen@delawaremha.org 
 

 

Skip Sipos, Director 
MEDINA MHA 
120 W. Washington Street, Suite 1-L 
Medina, OH  44256 
(330) 725-7531 
Skip@MMHA.org 
 
 

Andria Beach, Director 
MIAMI MHA 
1695 Troy-Sidney Road 
Troy, OH  45373 
(937)335-7921 
andriab@miamicac.org 
 

 

Tammi DeMattio, Director 
MONROE MHA 
P. O. Box 1388 
Cambridge, OH   43725 
(740) 439-6651 
tdemattio@cambridgehousing.org 
 

Angie Finley, Director 
MORGAN MHA 
4580 North St. Rt. 376 NW 
McConnelsville, OH  43756 
(740) 962-4930 
afinley@morganmha.org 
 

 

Tammi DeMattio, Director 
NOBLE MHA 
P. O. Box 1388 
Cambridge, OH  43725 
(740) 439-6651 
tdemattio@cambridgehousing.org 
 

Amy Waxman, Director 
NORTH COAST HOSUING CONNECTIONS 
1440 Rockside Road, Suite 306 
Parma, OH 44134 
(216) 661-2015 
awaxman@ncoasthousing.org 
 

 

Christina Curtis, Director 
PERRY MHA 
26 Brown Circle Drive 
Crooksville, OH  43731 
(740) 982-5991 
christina@perrymha.org 
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Joy Ewing, Director 
PICKAWAY MHA 
176 Rustic Drive 
Circleville, OH  43113 
(740) 477-2514 
joyewing@pickawaymha.org 
 

 

Jodi Arnett, Director 
PIKE MHA 
2626 Shyville Road 
Piketon, OH  45661 
(740) 289-4534 
jodi.arnett@pikemha.org 
 

Pamela Nation Calhoun, Director 
PORTAGE MHA 
2832 State Route 59 
Ravenna, OH  44266 
(330) 297-1489 
pnation@portagehousing.org 
 

 

Peggy Rice, Director 
PORTSMOUTH MHA 
410 Court Street 
Portsmouth, OH  45662-3946 
(740) 354-4547 
price@pmha.us 
 

Ralph Chamberlain, Director 
SANDUSKY MHA 
1358 Mosser Drive 
Fremont, OH  43420-3274 
(419) 334-4426 
rchamberlain@eriemetrohousing.org 
 

 

Steve Andrews, Director 
SENECA MHA 
17 Mill Street 
Norwalk, OH  44857 
(419) 447-7744 
sandrews@ncohiohousing.org 
 

Laura Werner, Director 
SHELBY MHA 
706 North Wagner Avenue 
Sidney, OH  45365 
(937) 498-9898 
laura@shelbymha.org 
 

 

Michelle Lee-Hall, Director 
SPRINGFIELD MHA 
2026 W. Main Street 
Springfield, OH  45504 
(937) 325-7331 
michellel@smhaohio.org 
 
 

Denita Johnson, Director 
STARK MHA 
400 East Tuscarawas St. 
Canton, OH  44702-1131 
(330) 454-8051 
djohnson0224@starkmha.org 
 

 

Donald Emerson, Director 
TRUMBULL MHA 
4076 Youngstown Rd SE 
Warren, OH  44484 
(330) 369-1533 
demerson@trumbulltmha.org 
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Elain Yenni, Director 
TUSCARAWAS MHA 
134 Second St., SW 
New Philadelphia, OH  44663 
(330) 308-8099 
eyenni@tuscarawasmha.org 
 
 

 

Jacqueline Adkins, Director 
WARREN MHA 
990 E. Ridge Drive 
Lebanon, OH  45036 
(513) 695-1226 
jadkins@warrenmha.org 
 

Rodney Mitchell, Director 
WAYNE MHA 
345 N. Market Street 
Wooster, OH  44691 
(330) 264-2727 
rmitchell@waynemha.org 
 
 

 

LaMont English, Director 
YOUNGSTOWN MHA 
131 West Boardman Street 
Youngstown, OH  44503 
(330) 744-2161 
lenglish@ymhaonline.com 
 

Steve Randles, Director 
ZANESVILLE MHA 
407 Pershing Rd. 
Zanesville, OH  43701 
(740) 454-8566 
srandles@zanesvillehousing.org 
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